502171711 12/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCCR USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East Cottage Avenue	
City:	Carpentersville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6277953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8023

Email: dciecierski@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. Harlin

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25064.0891

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael B. Harlin

Total Attachments: 1

source=US6277953 to PCCR Assign#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029511 FRAME: 0745

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a office and place of business at 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215 (hereinafter "Momentive") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States patent 6277953, issued August 21, 2001

Whereas PCCR USA, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire Momentive's ownership right, title and interest to the patent file referenced above.

Now, Therefore, Momentive, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patent file referenced above, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Momentive had this assignment not been made, including, without limitation, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof.

On Behalf of Assignor Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.

Signature:

Name: Lisa Kimes Jones

Title: Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

December 3, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029511 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 12/20/2012